

NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Beth Worrell Named Chief Risk Officer for Skyline National Bank

JANUARY 14, 2019. Independence, VA – Skyline National Bank has named Beth Worrell of Galax, VA as Executive Vice President and Chief Risk Officer.

"We are pleased that Beth has joined us. In her new role with our bank, she will lead Skyline National Bank's compliance, audit and risk teams and will be a valuable business partner to all areas of our organization. Her years of experience in audit, compliance and finance will serve us well today, and will help lead our bank into the future," stated Skyline National Bank President & CEO Blake Edwards.

For the past six years, Worrell has been the owner of BWorrell Consulting, and has provided audit, credit review and compliance assistance to Skyline National Bank, as well as other community banks in Virginia and North Carolina. Prior to starting her own business, Worrell worked as a shareholder with a large regional public accounting firm.

Beth's office is in Skyline National Bank's headquarters in Independence, VA. She is a native of Galax, and a graduate of Emory & Henry. She currently lives in Galax with her husband Khy Carico. To reach Beth, contact her at 276-773-2811 or by email at bworrell@skylinenationalbank.com.

Skyline National Bank is a locally-owned community bank, headquartered in Grayson County, Virginia. Skyline National Bank has 20 branches and 4 loan production offices, and provides a highly competitive suite of personal and business banking products and services to customers in southwest Virginia and northwestern North Carolina.

###

Contact: Blake Edwards, President Skyline National Bank 276-773-2811 bedwards@skylinenationalbank.com